First€

transforming travel

Bus Route Prices exclude the CSSE annual administration
fee charged by the Consortium Transport Office

Termly rates Spring Term 2024

Public Service Buses —

Please see the attached maps for information on the public bus zones to assist you
with choosing the correct ticket. Further help can also be found on the First Essex
Buses website www.firstbus.co.uk/essex

Children Attending Schools in Chelmsford

Chelmsford Inner Zone: (Years 7 —-11) £151.20

(Years 12 — 13) £224.00
Chelmsford Outer Zone: (Years 7 —11) £277.20

(Years 12 — 13) £296.80
All Essex: (Years 7 —-11) £308.00

(Years 12 — 13) £364.00
X42: (Years 7 —11) £151.20
(Chelmsford Inner + X10 & X30) bounded by Great Waltham (Years 12 — 13) £224.00
X420: (Years 7 —11) £308.00
(All Essex + X10 & X30) beyond Great Waltham (Years 12 — 13) £364.00

Children Attending Schools in Colchester

Colchester Inner Zone: (Years 7 —-11) £126.00
(Years 12 - 13) £176.40

Colchester Outer Zone: (Years 7 —11) £182.00
(Years 12 — 13) £240.80

All Essex: (Years 7 -11) £308.00
(Years 12 - 13) £364.00

Children Attending Schools in Southend

Southend Metro Zone: (Years 7 —11) £134.40
Where the journey starts within Southend Borough, (Years 12 — 13) £156.80
Castle Point and Rochford District Councils’ areas:
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Consortium Services operated by First Essex Buses Ltd

561

561L

525

525L

570

570L

625

625L

725

725L

Basildon — Billericay — Stock -
Chelmsford Schools

Galleywood — Chelmsford Schools
Chelmsford — Witham — Colchester
Schools

Kelvedon — Feering — Colchester
Schools

Great Dunmow — Felsted — Braintree
Bradwell — Colchester Schools

Coggeshall — Colchester Schools

Chelmsford — Galleywood — Stock —
Westcliff Schools and Southend Boys

Billericay — Great Burstead — Crays Hill
Wickford — Shotgate — Westcliff Schools
and Southend Boys

Basildon — Crays Hill - Ramsden Heath
Shotgate — Rawreth — Westcliff Schools
and Southend Boys

Rayleigh — Eastwood — Westcliff Schools
and Southend Boys

(Years 7 —11) £333.20
(Years 12 — 13) £355.60

(Years 7-11) £151.20
(Years 12 — 13) £224.00

(Years 7-11) £436.80
(Years 12— 13) £484.40

(Years 7—11) £386.40
(Years 12 — 13) £428.40

(Years 7—11) £436.80
(Years 12 — 13) £484.40

(Years 7 —11) £333.20
(Years 12 — 13) £375.20

(Years 7-11) £333.20
(Years 12 — 13) £400.40

(Years 7 —11) £182.00
(Years 12 — 13) £249.20

(Years 7 -11) £182.00
(Years 12 — 13) £249.20

(Years 7-11) £134.40
(Years 12 - 13) £156.80

The CSSE charge is an annual, non-refundable administration fee, currently £44.00, charged in
addition to the above prices. This is added to the Autumn Term invoice.

Any person registering with us at any other time in the academic year will be charged the full

administration fee if joining in the Spring Term and £14.00 if joining in the Summer Term in addition

to the cost of their ticket.

Routes and prices are correct at the time of publication. (December 2023)
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